No debt or liabilities has been or will be assumed 

by this transaction as the agreement has not been consummated yet. 

NOTE 5 – Stockholders’ Equity 

SHARES AUTHORIZED 

Upon formation the total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Company is authorized to issue is Eight Hundred Fifty 

Million (850,000,000) shares of which Seven Hundred Fifty Million (750,000,000) shares are Common Stock, par value $0.00025 per 

share, Ninety Million (90,000,000) shares are Preferred Stock, par value $0.00025 per share and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares shall 

be Convertible Preferred Stock Class A, par value $0.00025 per share.